

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 01333 Version: 1 Name: Authorizing Closure of Warner Park Lagoon &

Waterway During 2005 Rhythm & Booms

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/25/2005 In control: Attorney's Office

On agenda: 6/21/2005 Final action: 6/21/2005

Enactment date: 6/27/2005 Enactment #: RES-05-00571

Title: Authorizing the closure of the Warner Park lagoon and its connecting waterway to Lake Mendota

during the 2005 Rhythm and Booms celebration.

Sponsors: Paul J. Van Rooy

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/21/2005	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
6/8/2005	1	BOARD OF PARK COMMISSIONERS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	
6/7/2005	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	
5/25/2005	1	Attorney's Office	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	
5/25/2005	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
5/25/2005	1	Attorney's Office	Referred for Introduction	

Fiscal Note

No additional appropriation is required. There is no anticipated impact upon cost controls or the tax levy.

Title

Authorizing the closure of the Warner Park lagoon and its connecting waterway to Lake Mendota during the 2005 Rhythm and Booms celebration.

Body

WHEREAS, the 2005 Rhythm and Booms celebration will be held at Warner Park on Saturday, July 2, or on the rain date of Sunday, July 3, 2005; and

WHEREAS, the City of Madison will have the responsibility to provide for the safety and protection of those attending the Rhythm and Booms celebration; and

WHEREAS, fireworks for the celebration are launched from an island surrounded by the lagoon; and

WHEREAS, the Madison Police Department, which is the lead agency coordinating security issues for Rhythm and Booms, has identified the need to restrict entry to the Warner Park lagoon and its connecting waterway to Lake Mendota in order to keep spectators from entering the fireworks safety zone; and

WHEREAS, for safety and security reasons, the Madison Police Department has determined it is necessary to place waterway markers to exclude boating and swimming in the Warner Park lagoon and its connecting waterway to Lake Mendota; and

WHEREAS, one of the conditions for the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources approval is an authorizing resolution approving such closure adopted by the local unit of government abutting the effected waters.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Common Council of the City of Madison hereby authorizes the closure of the Warner Park lagoon and its waterway connecting to Lake Mendota on July 2 and July 3, 2005, in furtherance of the safety and protection of attendees of the Rhythm and Booms celebration.